		~	Т.	~	т
- Л	•	•	н		r

12-19-2002

COVER	SHEET
JUYER	SHEET

Patents Only

	record the attached original 102314943	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 12-16-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Valery A. Petrenko	Auburn University
	Vitaly J. Vodyanoy	309 Samford Hall
	Alexandre M. Samoylov	
	<u> </u>	Auburn, AL 36849
	Iryna Sorokulova	
	Viswaprakash Nanduri Bryan A. Chin	
	James M. Barbaree	
	W. Charles Neely	\
	·	
<u>Additiona</u>	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\square\) No \(\square\)	-
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sime\) No \(\Sime\)
	Security Agreement	According name(s) & address(cs) attached: 1 cs [] 100 []
	Change of Name	
	Other	****
	Execution Date: 11/22/02; 11/15/02; 11/15/02;	American For particular to the control of the contr
<u>11/15/02</u>	2; 11/15/02; 11/18/02; 11/15/02; 11/21/02	
4.	Application No. 10/289,725 P	ratent No.
	If this document is being filed together with a new applies: Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \)	ication, the execution date of the application φ
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Č	
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP	
	Bank of America Plaza	
	101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000	
	Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
		7 Total for (27 OFP 2.41) #40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
		JSE THIS SPACE
	ement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
сору ој и	1	12/10/02
Name of	Person Signing: Leigh W. Thorne	
	47,992	Date
1000		

RTA01/2129095v1

PATENT REEL: 013577 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Auburn University 309 Samford Hall Auburn, AL 36849

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "PHAGE LIGAND SENSOR DEVICES AND USES THEREOF"

	executed concurrently herewith		
\Box	executed on		
$\overline{\boxtimes}$	Application No. ; filed		
	Application claims priority from Application No.	, filed	, all applications listed
	above being hereinafter referred to as the "applicati	ion(s)";	• •

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

RTA01/2127583v1

PATENT REEL: 013577 FRAME: 0538

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. County of Lee Nehra H. Enehat, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Valery A. Petrenko personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the And day of November, 2002. (Official Seal) Notary Public My commission expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Apr 5, 2005
MINISTRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDER WRITING $\frac{Nov. 15, 2002}{Date}$ State of $\frac{Mlabama}{Lee}$ I, Debru A Frehak, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Vitaly J. Vodyanov personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the 15th day of 16 vember, 2002. (Official Seal)

-2-

My commission expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Apr 5, 2005

11/15/02 Date	Alexandre M. Samoylov
<i>a</i> .	Mexandre Type Samoy107
State of <u>Alabama</u>	
County of <u>Lee</u>	
the due execution of the foregoing instrument	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby ally appeared before me this day and acknowledged at.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	15th day of November, 2002.
(Official Seal)	Alle & Euclas
My commission expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRE BONNED TERU NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public Abama at large 8: Apr 5, 2005 IC UNDERWRITERS
11/15/02	and the same of th
Date	Iryla Sorokulova
State of <u>Alabama</u>)	
County of hee	
ertify that Iryna Sorokulova personally appearance of the foregoing instrument.	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby eared before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	Bth day of November, 2002.
Official Seal)	allen A Enchot
My commission expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES THE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public ABAMA AT LABOR S: Apr 5, 2005

11/15/2002	
Date	Viswapraka sh Nanduri
State of Alabama) County of Lee)	
certify that Viswaprakash Nanduri personally due execution of the foregoing instrument.	y Public for said County and State, do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledged the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	th day of November, 2002.
(Official Seal)	Allen A. Tuelak
My commission expires NOTARY PURILE STATE OF ALAI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALAI	Notary Public Apr 5, 2005 UNDER WRITERS
1//18/02 Date	Bryan A. Chin
State of <u>Alabama</u>	
County of Lee)	
I, <u>Debrie A. Enebel</u> , a Notar certify that Bryan A. Chin personally appeared execution of the foregoing instrument.	y Public for said County and State, do hereby d before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	8th day of November, 2002.
(Official Seal)	Willia A. Enchah
My commission expires The Commission expires The Commission expires The Commission Expression Expre	Notary Public MAAT LANCE Apr 5, 2005

11/15/02	James M. Barbaree
Date	James K. Barbaree Mym B 11/15/02
State of <u>Alahama</u>) County of <u>hee</u>	
County of <u>hee</u>	
I, <u>Debru A Enebal</u> , a learning that James A. Barbaree personally execution of the foregoing instrument.	Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this th	ne 15+4 day of November, 2002.
(Official Seal)	Allen A Enclock- Notary Public
My commission expires MY COMMISSION EXTENSION	W ALABAMA AY LANCE
11/21/02 Date	W. Charles Neely
State of <u>Alabama</u>) County of <u>hee</u>	
I, Dehra A. Enebak, at	Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this th	e <u>2/st</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2002.
(Official Seal)	allen J- Enebale
My commission expires My COMMISSION EXP	ATTENAMA AT LARGE Notary Public
Attorney Docket No. 035721/253299	

-5-

RTA01/2127583v1

RECORDED: 12/16/2002